

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6454

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

15 February 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Covid-19.

You asked:

- 1. Number of beds that are currently being used for COVID-19 patients across the health authority covering Tunbridge Wells and Maidstone*
- 2. The information for the number of beds that were being used for the same winter period last year*
- 3. The actual number of fatalities due to COVID-19 this year for this area.*
- 4. The number of flu cases last year that resulted in death for the same period*
- 5. The numbers of COVID-19 cases pre lockdown and post lockdown*

Trust response:

1. The health authority that covers Tunbridge Wells and Maidstone is Kent and Medway CCG. Please contact them directly for information.

Complaints and Freedom of Information Manager, kmccg.foi@nhs.net

2. Please see response to Q1.
3. Please see response to Q1.
4. Please see response to Q1.
5. Please see response to Q1.